CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS
CERTIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION
March 21, 2024

A. RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS / OTHER

CERTIFIED
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSITION EFFECTIVE DATE
Alada, Kareen M Kindergarten Teacher Resignation 6/30/2024
Caruso, Nicholas HMS Special Education Teacher Resignation 3/15/2024
Clark, Marc HHS Head Football Coach Resignation as coach 2/9/2024
only
Clark, Marc HHS Teacher Resignation 6/30/2024
Clark, Mariah HHS Guidance Counselor Resignation 6/30/2024
Coombs, Hannah SC Special Ed Teacher Resignation 6/30/2024
Hines, Bethany Mi Kindergarten Teacher Resignation 6/30/2024
Jenkins, Tawny CCMS Writing Teacher Resignation 6/30/2024
Lanier, Shannon HMS English Teacher Resignation 6/30/2024
Leigh, Taylor IH Writing Teacher Resignation 6/30/2024
Maierhofer, Kassidy CCMS Agriscience Teacher Resignation 6/30/2024
Penick, Amanda HMS Teacher Retirement 7/1/2024
Roberts, Lisa HHS Youth Services Retirement 4/1/2024
Coordinator
Ross, Alyssa Ml Music Teacher Resignation 6/30/2024
Threatt, Dana VLA VLA High School Retirement 6/30/2024
Science Teacher
Whitecotton, Robert HMS Business Teacher Resignation 3/8/2024
Williams, Shannon Mi Elementary Resignation 6/30/2024
Interventionist
Wilmington-Richee, M Special Ed. Teacher Resignation 6/30/2024
Laura
CO-CURRICULAR
B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE
CERTIFIED
EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSTION TYPE OF LEAVE EFFECTIVE DATE
Alada, Kareen Mi Teacher Maternity 3/20/2024
Caudill, Jessica HHS Teacher Maternity 1/8/2024

Everett, Tania IH Teacher FMLA 1/23/2024



Certified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action

March 21, 2024

C. TRANSFER

CERTIFIED

EMPLOYEE

Artis, Ashley

Baker, Wendy
Blanton, Stephanie
Case, Casey
DiMatties, Jeffrey
Henderson, Amanda
Johnson, Carla
Jordan, Trynndia

King, Martin
Ladd, Aimee

Love-Batey, Corey

Merrick, Leigh
Moore, Heather

Pope, Dawn
Powell, Martha
Purviance, Cayce

Tinsley, Jessica
Trapp, Abby
Tyler, Chelsea
Wade, Lauren
Wood, Sabrina

CO-CURRICULAR

FROM
Teacher @ MLK Jr.
Guidance Counselor @ MLK Jr.
Interim Principal @ MLK Jr.
SLP @ MLK Jr.
Teacher @ FR
Preschool Teacher @ MLK Jr.
Teacher @ MLK Jr.
Special Education Teacher @ MLK Jr.

Instructor Il @ CCHS

Elementary School Guidance Counselor

@ MI
Special Education Achievement and
Compliance Coach @ BRTH
Curriculum Specialist @ MLK Jr.
Guidance Counselor @ MLK Jr.

Art Teacher @ MLK Jr.
Teacher @ MLK Jr.
Teacher @ MLK Jr.

Teacher @ MLK Jr.

Special Education Teacher @ MLK Jr.
Teacher @ MLK Jr.
Teacher @ MLK Jr.

Special Education Teacher @ MLK Jr.

TO
Teacher @ FR
Guidance Counselor @ BGLA
Assistant Principal @ CCMS
SLP @ IH
Teacher @ HMS
Preschool Teacher @ MLK Inspire
Teacher @ PE
Special Education Teacher @
CCMS
Social Studies Teacher @ CCHS
Middle School Guidance Counselor
@ HMS
Assistant Director of Special
Education @ CO
Teacher @ FR
Guidance Counselor @ MLK
Inspire
GT Art Teacher @ CCMS/HMS
Teacher @ CR
Teacher @ PE

Teacher @ IH
Special Education Teacher @ HMS
Teacher @ SC
Teacher @ IH
Special Education Teacher @ PE

EFFECTIVE DATE
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024

2/19/2024
7/1/2024

4/1/2024

7/1/2024
7/1/2024

7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024

7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024
7/1/2024

D. EMPLOYMENT

CERTIFIED

EMPLOYEE
Atchley, Ethan
Barnes-Gallerie, Adam
Bouc, Thomas
McCoy, Glenna

LOCATION POSTION
CCHS Focus & Finish Teacher
GA Culinary Teacher
DW Special Ed Teacher — LBD (Part-time)
PE Special Ed Teacher

EFFECTIVE DATE
2/5/2024
3/4/2024
2/13/2024
2/1/2024



SUBSTITUTES

TEACHER (EMERGENCY)

Bryant, Anthony
Graves, Karalynn
Jackson, Christina
Lyon, Megan
Ramer, Jason
Warren, Jasmine

| TEACHER (CERTIFIED)

Clayton, Louis Craig

CO-CURRICULAR

EMPLOYEE
Atchley, Ethan
Crick, Stacy
Harbold, Anthony

Certified & Co-Curricular Personnel Employment/Action

LOCATION POSTION
CCHS Head Football Coach
CCHS Head Boys Golf Coach
HHS Assistant Softball Coach

March 21, 2024

EFFECTIVE DATE
2/5/2024
7/1/2024

12/23/2023

E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION OF SUSPENSION/TERMINATION)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS/REQUESTS
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