# CHRISTIAN COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS CERTIFIED & CO-CURRICULAR PERSONNEL EMPLOYMENT / ACTION March 21, 2024

	A.	<b>RESIGNATIONS / RETIREMENTS</b>	/ OTHER	
CERTIFIED				
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSITION		EFFECTIVE DATE
Alada, Kareen	MI	Kindergarten Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2024
Caruso, Nicholas	HMS	Special Education Teacher	Resignation	3/15/2024
Clark, Marc	HHS	Head Football Coach	Resignation as coach	2/9/2024
			only	
Clark, Marc	HHS	Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2024
Clark, Mariah	HHS	Guidance Counselor	Resignation	6/30/2024
Coombs, Hannah	SC	Special Ed Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2024
Hines, Bethany	MI	Kindergarten Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2024
Jenkins, Tawny	CCMS	Writing Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2024
Lanier, Shannon	HMS	English Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2024
Leigh, Taylor	IH	Writing Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2024
Maierhofer, Kassidy	CCMS	Agriscience Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2024
Penick, Amanda	HMS	Teacher	Retirement	7/1/2024
Roberts, Lisa	HHS	Youth Services	Retirement	4/1/2024
		Coordinator		
Ross, Alyssa	MI	Music Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2024
Threatt, Dana	VLA	VLA High School	Retirement	6/30/2024
		Science Teacher		
Whitecotton, Robert	HMS	<b>Business Teacher</b>	Resignation	3/8/2024
Williams, Shannon	MI	Elementary	Resignation	6/30/2024
		Interventionist		
Wilmington-Richee, Laura	MI	Special Ed. Teacher	Resignation	6/30/2024

CO-CURRICULAR

B. LEAVE OF ABSENCE							
CERTIFIED							
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSTION	TYPE OF LEAVE	<b>EFFECTIVE DATE</b>			
Alada, Kareen	MI	Teacher	Maternity	3/20/2024			
Caudill, Jessica	HHS	Teacher	Maternity	1/8/2024			
Everett, Tania	IH	Teacher	FMLA	1/23/2024			

	C. TRANSFER					
CERTIFIED						
EMPLOYEE	FROM	то	<b>EFFECTIVE DATE</b>			
Artis, Ashley	Teacher @ MLK Jr.	Teacher @ FR	7/1/2024			
Baker, Wendy	Guidance Counselor @ MLK Jr.	Guidance Counselor @ BGLA	7/1/2024			
Blanton, Stephanie	Interim Principal @ MLK Jr.	Assistant Principal @ CCMS	7/1/2024			
Case, Casey	SLP @ MLK Jr.	SLP @ IH	7/1/2024			
DiMatties, Jeffrey	Teacher @ FR	Teacher @ HMS	7/1/2024			
Henderson, Amanda	Preschool Teacher @ MLK Jr.	Preschool Teacher @ MLK Inspire	7/1/2024			
Johnson, Carla	Teacher @ MLK Jr.	Teacher @ PE	7/1/2024			
Jordan, Trynndia	Special Education Teacher @ MLK Jr.	Special Education Teacher @	7/1/2024			
-	·	CCMS				
King, Martin	Instructor II @ CCHS	Social Studies Teacher @ CCHS	2/19/2024			
Ladd, Aimee	Elementary School Guidance Counselor	Middle School Guidance Counselor	7/1/2024			
	@ MI	@ HMS				
Love-Batey, Corey	Special Education Achievement and	Assistant Director of Special	4/1/2024			
	Compliance Coach @ BRTH	Education @ CO				
Merrick, Leigh	Curriculum Specialist @ MLK Jr.	Teacher @ FR	7/1/2024			
Moore, Heather	Guidance Counselor @ MLK Jr.	Guidance Counselor @ MLK	7/1/2024			
		Inspire				
Pope, Dawn	Art Teacher @ MLK Jr.	GT Art Teacher @ CCMS/HMS	7/1/2024			
Powell, Martha	Teacher @ MLK Jr.	Teacher @ CR	7/1/2024			
Purviance, Cayce	Teacher @ MLK Jr.	Teacher @ PE	7/1/2024			
Tinsley, Jessica	Teacher @ MLK Jr.	Teacher @ IH	7/1/2024			
Trapp, Abby	Special Education Teacher @ MLK Jr.	Special Education Teacher @ HMS	7/1/2024			
Tyler, Chelsea	Teacher @ MLK Jr.	Teacher @ SC	7/1/2024			
Wade, Lauren	Teacher @ MLK Jr.	Teacher @ IH	7/1/2024			
Wood, Sabrina	Special Education Teacher @ MLK Jr.	Special Education Teacher @ PE	7/1/2024			
	-p 2	-p	-, -,			

## CO-CURRICULAR

D. EMPLOYMENT						
CERTIFIED						
EMPLOYEE	LOCATION	POSTION	EFFECTIVE DATE			
Atchley, Ethan	CCHS	Focus & Finish Teacher	2/5/2024			
Barnes-Gallerie, Adam	GA	Culinary Teacher	3/4/2024			
Bouc, Thomas	DW	Special Ed Teacher – LBD (Part-time)	2/13/2024			
McCov. Glenna	PE	Special Ed Teacher	2/1/2024			

### **SUBSTITUTES**

### **TEACHER (EMERGENCY)**

Bryant, Anthony Graves, Karalynn Jackson, Christina Lyon, Megan Ramer, Jason Warren, Jasmine

### **TEACHER (CERTIFIED)**

Clayton, Louis Craig

**CO-CURRICULAR** 

**EMPLOYEE LOCATION POSTION EFFECTIVE DATE** Atchley, Ethan CCHS **Head Football Coach** 2/5/2024 Crick, Stacy **CCHS Head Boys Golf Coach** 7/1/2024 HHS **Assistant Softball Coach** Harbold, Anthony 12/23/2023

### E. PERSONNEL DISCIPLINARY ACTION OF SUSPENSION/TERMINATION)

F. OTHER PERSONNEL MATTERS/REQUESTS